



Rachael Higgins  
Dundee City Council  
City Chambers,  
21 City Square  
Dundee  
DD1 3BY

24 June 2025

Dear Rachael,

Thank you for allowing us the opportunity to quote for Clatto Country Park.

Our aim at Proludic is to capture the imagination of every visitor to our play areas through inventive designs, creative ideas on inclusive play and stimulating products. We design our play areas to incorporate all these aspects whilst ensuring we achieve compliance with the relevant legislations.

We offer a full service including advice, design, contract management and a dedicated after sales service which is unmatched in this industry. We pride ourselves on our offering of complete solution from start to finish of your project.




We will contact you within two weeks to see how we can help further with your project. However if you have any queries regarding this quote or any part of our service in the meantime please do not hesitate to contact me on 07534 640955.

Yours sincerely

Stuart Milne  
Area Manager Scotland  
Proludic Ltd

Prepared for: Dundee City Council  
Our Reference: 2506.48227  
Date: 24 June 2025

## Quotation for Clatto Country Park

Qty	Code	Product Name	Unit Price	Total Line Price
<b>01. Proludic Play</b>				
1	 J4947A	Origin Multiplay Unit	22,528.00	22,528.00
1	PJ4947A	Installation of J4947A - Origin Multiplay Unit	4,731.00	4,731.00
1	 J4939A	Origin Multiplay Unit	23,073.00	23,073.00
1	PJ4939A	Installation of J4939A	4,846.00	4,846.00
1	 J491A	Pod seat	3,375.00	3,375.00
1	PJ491A	Installation of J491A Origin Pod Swing (2.6m high frame)	716.00	716.00
Total:				£59,269.00

#### 09. Safer Surfacing

93	UKGRASSM AT	SUPPLY ONLY Grassmat (per mat)	21.45	1,994.85
140	UKINSTALLG RASSMAT	Installation of Supply Only Grassmat (per m2)	14.00	1,960.00
5	UKGMMESH	SUPPLY ONLY Ground Stabilising Mesh for grassmat (1x30m roll) allows for 20 Mats (30m <sup>2</sup> )	84.50	422.50
15	UKGMSHOC KPAD	Supply & Lay Grassmat Shockpad - Playsmart 30 Smart Play 2 (to achieve +2m cfh)	41.60	624.00
Total:				£5,001.35

#### 10. Groundwork and Landscaping

1	UKREM	Dig removal of existing Seesaw	195.00	195.00
18	UKPQ1020	Supply & Lay Topsoil & Turf per m <sup>2</sup> - Watering not included	19.50	351.00
18	UKREMLOO SE	Remove and dispose of existing Loosefill (bark) per m <sup>2</sup>	27.30	491.40
1	UKLANDSPO IL	Supply & Deliver 8 tonne Loose Certified BS3882:2015 Soil	780.00	780.00
6	UKLANDSPR EAD	Spread on site to required depth loose materials (spoil, cushionfall etc) per m <sup>3</sup>	19.50	117.00
Total:				£1,934.40

#### 11. Miscellaneous Items

3	UKDELGRAS SMAT	Delivery of Supply Only Grassmat & ground stabilising mesh roll (1x pallet, not included in the overall delivery)	120.00	360.00
1	UKDELZONE 3	Zone 3 Delivery Surcharge of Proludic, partnership & landscaping elements (not included in the overall delivery)	300.00	300.00
1	UKA1004	Prelims	2,160.00	2,160.00
1	UKCONTING ENCY	5% Contingency	3,232.00	3,232.00
Total:				£6,052.00

## 12. Services

1	UKA1100	Post Installation Inspection	525.00	525.00
Total:				£525.00

---

Delivery Charge: £4,897.60

Discount: £9,795.20

Total Quote Amount: £67,884.15

This quote is subject to a CAD drawing.

Please be advised that the installation prices are a guideline only subject to a full site survey by a Proludic representative.

This quote is based on an established flat grassed site with 150mm sub soil construction prior to equipment installation to be provided by others.

Proposed Grassmat will follow the natural contours of the land.

Preliminaries have been included within this quotation. Prelims equate to site setup, safety fencing, safety signage, welfare, offloading of equipment, storage & waste removal.

This quote is valid until 24/07/2025

Please note all prices quoted are excluding VAT

## Terms and Conditions

### Formation of a Contract

The quotation given on or attached to these terms and conditions will remain valid for a period of 30 days, unless otherwise stated on the quote. Acknowledgment and acceptance of this proposal is made by you placing an order within the specified period above, at which time you will be bound by these terms and conditions. Each proposal accepted shall constitute an individual legally binding contract between you and us. Such contract is hereinafter referred to in these terms and conditions as "an order". Nothing in these terms and conditions shall prejudice any condition or warranty expressed or implied, or any legal remedy to which we may be entitled in relation to the goods / and or the work the subject of this order.

### Our Responsibility

We will ensure that all materials supplied comply with safe building practices and are free from defects and that any work carried out is carried out with reasonable care and skill and to a reasonable standard. Before starting any work we will carry out an inspection to make sure that all work quoted is appropriate and practicable. If after our inspection any further work is necessary either because of alterations in design, specification or otherwise and this causes an increase in costs we will send you a further proposal giving details of the extra costs and will only proceed with the works once your written acceptance has been received. Subject to our terms we will carry out the work in accordance with our proposal. We will make good any damage caused whilst carrying out the work.

### Your Responsibility

You will permit us during normal working hours to carry out an inspection and thereafter to undertake the works according to the programme set out in the proposal. You will remove all items necessary to allow us to commence the works and cover and protect all fixtures and fittings, which cannot be removed. You will obtain all permissions and consents, (including if necessary planning permission) from landlords, local authorities and others, which are required before the work can commence. Where you are required to provide us with measurements or other information such measurements or information must be correct. If we rely on the measurements or information given when preparing our proposal and such measurements or information are incorrect we reserve the right to increase the price to make good any errors or additional works required as a result.

### Payment

Goods are invoiced upon dispatch. Payment terms are strictly net 30 days from the date of invoice. Acceptance of this order constitutes agreement of these terms and overrides any other payment terms, including any quoted on your purchase order. We reserve the right to issue interim invoices or applications for payment, or request payment prior delivery or installation on a proforma basis. Please note all prices quoted are excluding VAT.

### Delivery/Installation Dates

UK delivery is priced at 10% (with a minimum £100 charge) based on the total list price value of the equipment. We reserve the right to increase the delivery charge dependent on location of delivery address, all amended prices will be notified on quotations. You will be provided with an estimated delivery date on receipt of order and updated throughout the order process. Delivery is approximately 4-6 weeks from the date of order. Deliveries that cannot be accepted by the customer within 4 weeks of the agreed date, will be subject to a storage charge of £100 per week or 1% of the equipment value, whichever is greater

### Minimum Installation Charge

On orders received with installation, a minimum installation charge per site of £1000 applies in all cases.

Budget costs assume that easy lorry access & precise siting of the equipment will be provided, no surface or underground obstructions will be encountered during excavation such as concrete, hard-core, rock, chalk, roots, drainage, gas or water pipes, telephone or electricity cables etc. In the event of any such obstructions we reserve the right to charge for any additional work involved. We cannot accept liability for any consequent charges that may be incurred by disruption of any of the foregoing services. For fixed installation prices, a site survey is required by a company representative prior to the order being placed

### Main Contractor's Discount

Our quotation does not include for a Main Contractor's Discount. If a 2.5% Main Contractor's Discount is applicable, please add 2.563% to our quoted prices.

### Cancellation Policy

The Company reserves the right to levy a cancellation charge of:

- 25% of the total order value if cancelled more than 6 weeks from the scheduled delivery / start date.
- 50% of the total order value if cancelled less than 6 weeks from the scheduled delivery / start date.

Please Note: Any such charge is non-negotiable and is solely at the discretion of the Company. All drawings, descriptive and forwarding specifications, particulars of weights and dimensions are approximate only and not binding and illustrations contained in catalogues, price lists, sales literature and other advertisement material are for the purpose of general description only and none of these shall form part of this Contract.

The Play Hub, Bradmore Business Park, Loughborough Road, Nottingham NG11 6QA